Feb 11 Q3

2,666

10,267

Net Profit / Loss (Cumulative)

Revenues (Cumulative)

(Million yen)

©2011 Ichigo Group Holdings Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 12

13

Appendix: Pro Forma Financial Data

©2011 Ichigo Group Holdings Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

14

Pro Forma Disclosure to Improve Transparency

• Under Japanese accounting rules, SPCs in which Ichigo Group Holdings

(“IGH”) is a greater than 50% investor or SPCs for which IGH is the asset

manager and no single equity investor holds more than 50% of the total

investment must be consolidated onto IGH’s balance sheet.

• Our statutory consolidated and parent financial statements thus include client-

related assets and liabilities and P&L which do not belong to IGH. In order to

more accurately reflect the true economic exposures borne by our

shareholders, we disclose Pro Forma financials which are intended to better

reflect IGH’s actual corporate financial position.

©2011 Ichigo Group Holdings Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

15

Balance Sheet (Pro Forma)

(Million yen)

*Pro Forma definition on p.14

©2011 Ichigo Group Holdings Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

Feb 10 Feb 11 Q1 Feb 11 H1 Feb 11 Q3 Change (QoQ)

Total Assets 42,804 48,252 44,704 40,543 -4,161

Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,268 7,791 7,888 8,670 782

Investment (Real Estate) 5,707 5,866 5,860 6,391 531

Investment (Domestic companies) 2,046 1,887 1,606 918 -688

Investment (Overseas companies) 10,434 13,324 11,927 7,925 -4,002

Real Estate Held for Sale 14,231 13,601 11,142 11,047 -95

Other 5,118 5,783 6,281 5,592 -689

Liabilities 21,687 21,128 19,043 13,652 -5,391

Interest-Bearing Debt 13,565 14,113 11,944 10,203 -1,741

CB 4,790 4,540 4,340 200 -4,140

Other 3,332 2,475 2,759 3,249 490

Net Assets 21,117 27,124 25,661 26,891 1,230

16

P&L (Pro Forma)

Breakdown (Million yen)

*Pro Forma definition on p.14

©2011 Ichigo Group Holdings Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

Feb 10 Feb 11 Q1 Feb 11 Q2 Feb 11 Q3
Feb 11 Q3

Cumulative

Revenues 14,127 2,691 1,473 2,129 6,294

Cost of Revenues 9,785 1,617 704 1,217 3,539

Gross Profit 4,342 1,074 769 912 2,755

SG&A 3,012 584 717 686 1,987

Operating Profit 1,330 490 52 226 768

　 Non-Operating Gain (Loss), net -535 -76 453 -60 317

Recurring Profit 795 414 505 166 1,085

Extraordinary Gain (Loss), net 1,380 2,323 -94 960 3,190

Pre-tax Profit 2,175 2,737 411 1,126 4,275

Tax 79 5 8 9 22

Minority Interests 289 691 103 791 1,585

Net Profit 1,807 2,041 300 325 2,666

Feb 11 Q3

Cumulative

Revenues 6,294

Real Estate Management Fees 768

Advisory Fees 40

Rental Income 1,329

Real Estate Sales / Dividends 1,386

Securities Sales / Dividends 1,484

Building Maintenance Fees 1,120

Other 167

Gross Profit 2,755

Real Estate Management Fees 505

Advisory Fees 38

Rental Income 793

Real Estate Sales / Dividends 524

Securities Sales / Dividends 1,171

Building Maintenance Fees 256

Other -532

17

Appendix： Consolidated Financial Data

©2011 Ichigo Group Holdings Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

18

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)